
HILLSMAN, INC. 
 

HILLSMAN, INC. 3000 Royal Blvd. South, Ste B, Alpharetta, GA 30022  678.336.9119 

   

 

CHANGE ORDER  
PROPOSAL #5 

 
Project: Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment Consultant Services 
  For The Fulton County Library System Capital Improvement  

 Program, Phase II      Date: 9/10/2024 
To: Fulton County 

PROPOSAL  

To Fulton County, we propose to perform all changes described in the items listed below for a total addition to the 

Contract Sum of: Three Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars $3,425.00.   

East Point Library Changes 

Increase scope to include:  

Disassemble shelving, end panels and canopy top, relocate and reassemble shelving attach to wall.  

FEE INCREASE        $400.00 

 

Request and order replacement parts for existing Liat  

Reading Tables and SF shelving  wall brackets      

FEE INCREASE        $225.00 

 

Request Quote for Tennsco for kick Plates and Kick pins 

FEE INCREASE        $150.00 

 

Specify Replacement Task chairs seat cushions and request quote 

Prepare order for additional Task Chairs and Stool    $450.00 

 

MLK, Jr. Library Changes 

Increase in FF&E Budget 

Disassemble shelving, end panels and canopy top, relocate and reassemble shelving attach to wall and  

cut and attach canopy top. 

FEE INCREASE        $500.00  

 

Request and Prepare Quote for additional Metal Canopies       

 FEE INCREASE        $150.00 

 

Request and Prepare quote for 3form Panel and Hardware for existing Table  

FEE INCREASE        $150.00 

 

Specify Ergonomic Chair and coordinate sample delivery 

Specify Keyboard Tray and corner filler Unit     

FEE INCREASE        $300.00 

 

Northside Library 

Select and specify outdoor Furniture 

Fee Increase        $600.00 



HILLSMAN, INC. 
 

HILLSMAN, INC. 3000 Royal Blvd. South, Ste B, Alpharetta, GA 30022  678.336.9119 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Peachtree Library 

Revised Staff area layout, quote and specifications 

Fee Increase        $500.00 

TOTAL ADDITION TO THE CONTRACT     $3,425.00 

 

 


